

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

911 COORDINATOR 50 Bobby Moore Circle P. O. Box 596 Yulee, Florida 32097



Resolution Number 96-90

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida did establish Ordinance Number 92-14 providing for a process of naming and renaming streets in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the following changes will establish a consistent street naming and addressing grid for all emergency systems as is intended by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners as stated in Ordinance 87-18 and 88-23; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Safety has requested that the road named "ST MARK DRIVE N"; located in the Lofton Creek Subdivision; located in Section 38 Township 2N; Range 27E; be changed to "SAINT MARK DRIVE"; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believe that these changed will be beneficial for the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED; this 13th day of May 1996, that the street currently known as ST MARK DRIVE N; in Nassau County, Florida be hereafter referred to and known as SAINT MARK DRIVE, and the County Engineer shall be authorized to erect any and all necessary signs indicating said name.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

Jim B. Higginbotham,

Chairman

ATTEST:

T.CJ. Greeson, Ex-Officio Clerk